Form PTO-1595	RE(09-10-2	
1-31-*2		Patent and Trademark Office
9.2.03		
To the Honorable (Commissioner of Latents and Tradema	513 arks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): Mutombo J. Muvundamina 		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
		Name: H.B. Fuller Licensing & Financing, Inc.
		Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveyir	ng party (ies) 🔽 Yes 🔽 No	
3. Name of conveying party(ies):		Street Address: <u>1200 Willow Lake Blvd.</u>
✓ Assignment G Merger		P.O. Box 64683
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	City: St. Paul State: MN ZIP: 55164-0683
Other		
Execution Date: Sept. 2, 2003		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
4. Application number(s	s) or patent number(s):	10/654335
If this document is being	filed together with a new applica	ation, the execution date of the application is: Sept. 2, 2003
A. Patent Application	No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
03/2003 SSESHE1 00000045	501775 10654335	
	40.00 OP	
1 A State St	7 <u>50-00-00-</u>	
10.00 DA	7 50, 00 0P 544,00 <u>0P</u> 494,00 <u>0P</u> Additional number	rs attached? F Yes F No
	party to whom correspondence	 rs attached? Yes No 6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: 1
 Name and address of concerning document 	party to whom correspondence	
concerning document	party to whom correspondence	 6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ ✓ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited
concerning document	party to whom correspondence should be mailed: Fuller Company	 6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ ✓ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or credited to deposit account
concerning document Name: <u>H.B.</u> Internal Address: <u>Pater</u> Street Address: <u>1200 V</u>	party to whom correspondence should be mailed: Fuller Company nt Department Villow Lake Blvd.	 6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ ✓ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited
concerning document Name: H.B. Internal Address: Pater Street Address: 1200 V P.O. B	party to whom correspondence should be mailed: Fuller Company ht Department	 6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ ✓ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or credited to deposit account ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
concerning document Name: H.B. Internal Address: Pater Street Address: 1200 V P.O. B	party to whom correspondence should be mailed: Fuller Company ht Department Villow Lake Blvd. ox 64683 State: MN ZIP: 55164-0683	 6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 ✓ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or credited to deposit account ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
concerning document Name: H.B. Internal Address: Pater Street Address: 1200 V P.O. B City: St. Paul 9. Statement and signate	party to whom correspondence should be mailed: Fuller Company nt Department Villow Lake Blvd. ox 64683 State: MN ZIP: 55164-0683 DO NOT ure beledge and belief, the foregoing inj	 6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ ✓ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or credited to deposit account ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
concerning document Name: H.B. Internal Address: Pater Street Address: 1200 V P.O. B City: St. Paul 9. Statement and signatu To the best of my know	party to whom correspondence should be mailed: Fuller Company nt Department Villow Lake Blvd. tox 64683 State: MN ZIP: 55164-0683 DO NOT ure bledge and belief, the foregoing inj	 6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or credited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Please attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) T USE THIS SPACE
concerning document Name: H.B. Internal Address: Pater Street Address: 1200 V P.O. B City: St. Paul 9. Statement and signatu To the best of my know the original document.	party to whom correspondence should be mailed: Fuller Company nt Department Villow Lake Blvd. ox 64683 State: MN ZIP: 55164-0683 DO NOT ure pledge and belief, the foregoing inj	 6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ ✓ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or credited to deposit account ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:

REEL: 014459 FRAME: 0059

Docket No. HBF0012/US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Mutombo J. Muvundamina, of 3650 NE 21/2 Street, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55418, have invented certain new and useful improvements in PAPER LAMINATES MANUFACTURED USING FOAMED ADHESIVE SYSTEMS, in which an application is made for Letters Patent of the United States, and is filed herewith.

WHEREAS, H.B. Fuller Licensing & Financing, Inc., ("Assignee"), a Corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 1200 Willow Lake Blvd., Box 64683, St. Paul, Minnesota 55164-0683, USA, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said H.B. Fuller Licensing & Financing, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, including all rights under the International Convention, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned assignee in accordance herewith.

I further authorize said assignee, it successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name, if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the International Convention.

I do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee, its successors and assigns, that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I or my executors or administrators will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto executed this document on the date written below.

Mutnuto Muurudanua 9/02/03 Mutombo J. Muvundamina Date

PATENT REEL: 014459 FRAME: 0060

RECORDED: 09/02/2003